SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY



From the County of San Bernardino www.sbcounty.gov



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 23, 2010

NEWS

For more information, contact David Wert, Public Information Officer (909) 387-5412 <u>dwert@sbcounty.gov</u>

Apple Valley Airport to Host International Aerobatic Competition

The Apple Valley Airport will host members of the "International Aerobatic Club" for its annual competition beginning April 29 through May 2. The event consists of practice day on Thursday and two days of competition on Friday and Saturday. Sunday is reserved as a "rain" date.

The Aerobatic competition will be held at the Apple Valley Airport, 21600 Corwin Road, Apple Valley, from 8 a.m. until 7 p.m. each day. There is no cost to attend.

The International Aerobatic Club's competition has been held on an annual basis at the Airport since May, 2001. Apple Valley Airport serves as an ideal location to host this type of competition due to the local climate, wind conditions, and its close proximity to a Federal Aviation Administration-approved aerobatic practice area.

"The International Aerobatic Club's competition brings significant aviation talent to the High Desert, who are often the catalyst of performers at air shows held around the country," said First District Supervisor Brad Mitzelfelt.

"The Apple Valley Airport is proud to be a part of the High Desert and we encourage our neighbors to attend this special event," said Mike N. Williams, A.A.E., Director of Airports for the County of San Bernardino.

About Apple Valley Airport:

Located in the growing High Desert of Southern California, the County of San Bernardino's Apple Valley Airport is a preferred and growing destination for general aviation, aerobatic and sport aviation in Southern California. The airport is home to numerous general aviation aircraft and provides excellent facilities and development opportunities for private and business aviation. To learn more visit www.SBCountyWings.com